# Business Standard NEW DELHI | WEDNESDAY, 11 OCTOBER 2017

# TAKE TWO 1

3.	78166944	Aluminium Pressure Die Cast Housing, Pendent Mounting Type	27/10/2017
4.	78166882	Aluminium chequered / Tread sheet to	
Attentio	on: Micro & Sr	Five Bar pattern to IS:14712/99, Terms and conditions as per enclosure uploaded nall Enterprises (MSEs). The hepofits	27/10/2017

Attention: Micro & Small Enterprises (MSEs). The benefits provided to MSEs under Public Procurement Policy for goods and services are as per details provided in the link http://www.ireps.gov.in->ireps public documents->

Dy. Chief Material Manager/Carriage Works/Perambur

published on 26.0hcial 19.10.2017. 1) Development of Bengal, in ERTS-II. All other Terms & Co For detailed Ext ny's www.powergridindition contact Ch. Manage i.e. POWERGRID: INTEG

## MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Undertaking) CIN: U35100MH1934GOI0 Dockyard Road, Mazagon, Mumbai - 400 010.

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Ltd. invites tenders in two bid system from prospective vendors for Manufacture, Supply, & Installation RTM Ladder for Yard 12704,12705,12706 and 12707 as detailed below for P-15B Naval ships under Construction through e-procurement portal on 'http://eprocuremdl.nic.in' Tender No. 1600000463 dtd. 04.10.2017.

Tender closing date: 01.11.2017.

Scope of Work/Supply: Manufacture, Supply, Installation of RTM Ladder for P15B Ships EMD: Rs. 3,00,000/- (Refundable)

Contact Person : B.S. Gaikwad, DGM/PE (C-P15B)

Phone: 022-2376 3341/3342.

Interested Bidders also can see the tender details in Tenders > Ship Building > Project Management Team on our website 'www.mazdock.com'

Note: Any changes in the tender such as tender closing date, changes in the technical specifications, etc. will be published only on MDL website. Bidders are therefore requested to visit MDL website on regular basis to know the any amendments issued to this tender.



#### TITAN COMPANY LIMITED Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur 635 126, Tamil Nadu.

E-mail: investor@titan.co.in Website: www.titan.co.in Tel.: +91-80-6704 7000 CIN: L74999TZ1984PLC001456

A TATA Enterprise

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Titan Company Limited will be held on Friday,  $3^{\rm rd}$  November 2017 to inter-alia, consider, approve and take on record the unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September 2017. The notice has been uploaded on the website of the Company which can be accessed under "Investors" section at www.titan.co.in as well as on the websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

## For TITAN COMPANY LIMITED

10th October 2017 Bangalore

A R Rajaram Vice President - Legal & Company Secretary

TITAN

fastrack

ZOYA

1

SKIN

TITAN eyeplus,

#### BEFORE THE NATION TED LAW TRIBU CHENNAI Bropra

CP / 140 / CAletary In the matter of the Com-AND

In the matter of Sections Companies Ac AND

In the matter of Scheme of Ascendas (India) Pring and Ascendas Services (Indines for

## Ascendas (India) P

A Company incorpor 8.2017 under the Companie 10,2017 having its RegisteredUSHER First Floor, Internation

Ascendas IT Park, Tal 0.2017 Chennai, Tamil Nadu0.2017

MS-I". Trans9.2017.

NOTICE OF 10.2017.

A petition under section 10-15)". the Companies 0.2017. sanctioning the 0.2017. Amalgamation of G AND Private Limited with A R CP-II (India) Private Limite by the Petitioner Cor 19.2017

day of August, 201710.2017 the 18lh day of SepiT ISPAT the said petition is

before the Nationa 09.2017 Tribunal, Chennal E10.2017 day of October, 20vens". desirous of support 10.2017 said petition shot 10.2017 Petitioner's Advoca E BOLT intention, signed

Advocate, with his 09.2017 so as to reach 10.2017 Advocates not late INTER before the date fixe

Petition. Where he 109.2017 petition, the ground 10.2017 copy of his affidavi ONING with such notice. A NALING will be furnished by

any person requiperson requipe payment of the pre the same. .10.2017

Dated at Chennai e https:/ October, 2017.

HARIST 10 003 PAW Al.sail.co.in Counse No.115

Mylapo

Date : New Delhi

Place: October 10, 2017

# For Sutlej Textiles and Industries Limited

Place: Bhawanimandi Jated: 10th October, 2017

D. R. Prabhu Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

EXIT OFFER PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT PURSUANT TO SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ("SEBI") CIRCULAR NO. SEBI/HO/MRD/DSA/CIR/P/2016/110 DATED OCTOBER 10, 2016 ("EXIT CIRCULAR") FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF M/s BHAVANI TECHNO PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: U45202DL1985PLC021344 Cin: 043202DL 13037 LC02 1344 Registered Office: 1206, Surya Kiran Building, 19, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi -110001 Tel. No.: 011-43550617; Email: bhavanitechnoprojects@gmail.com

This Exit Offer Public Announcement ("Exit Offer PA") is being issued by M's Lucky Star Entertainment Limited, a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act. 1956 and having its registered office at 1206, Surya Kiran Building, 19, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi -110001 ("Offering Promoter"), one of the Promoters of M/s Bhavani Techno Projects Limited ("Bhavani" or "the Company" or "the ELC"), on behalf of Promoter Group of Bhavani to provide exit opportunity to the Public Shareholders of Bhavani in terms of the Exit Circular.

Bhavani was listed on Delhi Stock Exchange Limited ("DSE"). Post the de-recognition of DSE by SEBI, Bhavani was shifted to the Dissemination Board ("DB") of BSE Limited

SEBI, vide the Exit Circular, has stipulated the procedure for exit of Exclusively Listed Companies ("ELCs") from the DB. In terms of clause (i) of Annexure A of the Exit Circular, the Offering Promoter has appointed Turnaround Corporate Advisors Private Limited, a Category-I Merchant Banker registered with SEBI and empanelled as an Expert Valuer on the panel of BSE ("Independent Valuer") for valuation of shares of Bhavani and related services. The Independent Valuer, after taking into account the applicable valuation methodologies, has issued its valuation report dated July 03, 2017 and determined the fair value of One Equity Share of Bhavani as Rs. 13.03 (Rupees Thirteen and Paisa Three only). In view of the above, the Offering Promoter has decided to offer exit to the Public Shareholders of Bhavani at price of Rs. 13.03 (Rupees Thirteen and Paisa Three only) per Equity Share (equivalent to the fair value per Equity Share as determined by the Independent Valuer) ["Offer Price"].

Further, SEBI vide its letter MRD/OW/DSAI/2017/17463/1 dated July 25, 2017 communicated to the BSE and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") ["SEBI Letter"], inter-alia, permitted that, public shareholders/investors who are willing to remain as shareholders of the Company and do not want an exit may be allowed to do so and the Designated Stock Exchange (in the present case BSE) may obtain an undertaking from the investors who do not want an exit; consequentially the exit obligation of the Promoters will

In terms of above mentioned SEBI Letter, Public Shareholders who are willing to remain as shareholders of Bhavani and do not want an exit shall send an undertaking to this effect (in the format available at the website of BSE, www.bseindia.com under the link http://www.bseindia.com/investors/exercising\_option.aspx?expandable=6) either by Registered Post/Speed Post/Courier, at their own risk or by hand delivery at the registered office of Bhavani at 1206, Surya Kiran Building, 19, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi 110001 within 15 days of publication of this Exit Offer PA i.e on or before the closure of business hours on Thursday, October 26, 2017.

Post the expiry of aforementioned 15 days period, the Offering Promoter will initiate the process of Exit Offer to those public shareholders who have not opted to continue as shareholders of Bhavani ("Remaining Public Shareholders"). Offering Promoter undertakes that Offer Letter containing the relevant details relating to Exit Offer including dates of Opening and Closing of Exit Offer, Offer Price, documents required to be submitted for participating in Exit Offer shall be sent to Remaining Public Shareholders for participating

In accordance with the Exit Circular read with the Circulars/Notices issued by BSE Limited ("BSE Guidelines"), Offering Promoter will open an Escrow Account with Scheduled Commercial Bank and deposit an amount equivalent to/more than the 100 % of the Total Consideration (Offer Price\* Remaining Public Shareholders) payable under the Exit Offer at least one day before the dispatch of Exit Offer Letter.

Shareholding Details: As on the date of this Exit Offer PA, the paid up share capital of Bhavani is Rs. 102,090,000 consisting of 10,209,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each. Out of these, Promoter Group holds 3,950,000 Equity Shares representing 38.69% of the Paid up Equity Share Capital and balance 6,259,000 Equity Shares representing 61.31% of the Paid up Equity Share Capital are held by the Public Shareholders.

This Exit Offer PA is expected to be available at the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and at the website of Independent Valuer at www.tcagroup.in.

For Lucky Star Entertainment Limited [Offering Promoter]

(Arvind Jain) Director DIN:07269033



